Smart Serve® 3-D Chicken Fillet, Glazed Teriyaki Flavor @ Tyson

\,,—Q Part of the Tyson
AdvancePieFrge' Foods Family.
00Us

Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (0z.): Case Weight (Ib.):
275-530 52 3.00 9.75

Data Generated: 11/14/2017
Nutrition Facts:

Data Valid As Of: 9/9/2017 Serving Size: 3.00 OZ (84 g)
Servings Per Container: 52

Description: Boneless, skinless, chicken breast chunks, shaped into a thick fillet using an exclusive process. Unbreaded and Calories / Calories from Fat: 110/30
fully cooked. Natural breast shape. % Daily Value **
Total Fat 3.5g 5%
Technical Label Name: Fully Cooked Chunked & Formed Glazed Chicken Breast with Rib Meat Fillet Shaped Teriyaki Flavor Saturated Fat 1g 5%
TransFat Og
Brand: SMARTSERVE(R) Cholesterol 50 mg 17%
Sodium 450 mg 19%
Packaging Type: BULK-BAG Total Carbohydrate 3 g 1%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Master Case GTIN: 00880760015410 Sugars 3g
Protein 15g
Master Case Gross Weight: 10.54400 Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 2%
Master Case Length: 18.00000 X
Calcium 0%
Iron 4%

Master Case Width: 10.00000

** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower

Master Case Height: 5.00000 depending on your calorie needs.

Master Case Cube: 0.52080

Cases/Layer: 10

Cases/Pallet: 90

Layers/Pallet: 9

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 455

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 0

CN Credit: 2 0Z MMA CHICKEN

Preparation Method:
Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 375 degrees f. Heat frozen product for 25-30 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Heat frozen product for 15-20 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.
Microwave: Heat frozen product on high power for 2-3 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.
Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate. GLAZE: Water, Sugar, Soy Sauce (Water, Wheat, Soybeans, Salt), Distilled

Vinegar, Modified Corn Starch, Orange Juice Concentrate, Caramel Color. CONTAINS: Soy, Wheat

CN Equivalency Statement: 275-530

Master-Case-Labels: 275-530


http://www.advancepierre.com/pdf/CN-Equivalency-Statement/275-530.pdf
http://www.advancepierre.com/pdf/Master-Case-Labels/275-530.pdf

Nutritional Data:

Name

Calcium

Calories
Calories from Fat
Cholesterol
Dietary Fiber

Iron

Protein
Saturated Fat
Serving Size
Sodium

Sugars

Total Carbohydrate
Total Fat

Trans Fat
Vitamin A

Vitamin C

mg
kcal
kcal
mg
g

mg

mg

Q Q@ Q@ «

(V]

mg

9.1
112.3
32.1
49.7
0.0
0.6
15.4
0.9
84.0
453.6
2.6
3.2
35
0.0
46.7

15

UoM Per Serving Per 100g

10.9
133.7
38.2
59.1
0.0
0.7
18.3
11
100.0
540.0
31
3.8
4.2
0.0
55.6

1.9



e
AdvancePierre

Foods

CORPORATE OFFICES

9990 Princeton Glendale Road
Cincinnati, OH 45246

Phone 800-543-1604/513-874-8741
Fax 513-874-7180

PRODUCT ANALYSIS FORM FOR CN PRODUCTS & NON CN PRODUCTS
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT FOR MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE (M/MA) AND EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)

Product Name:

Manufacturer: AdvancePierre Foods Inc

Chunked and Formed Glazed Chicken Breast With Rib Meat Fillet Shape Teriyaki Flavor Code No: 275-530

Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size: Net Wt. 9.75 LBS / 52 pieces . 3.00 oz = portion size

|. Meat/Meat Alternate
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate determination.

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw ) Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable | Multiply Buying Amount*
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Chicken Breast with Rib Meat 2.88 X 70% 2.016
X
X
A. Total Creditable Amount?! 2.00
Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP is filled out.
Description of APP, Ounces ) % of Divide b Creditable
Manufacturer’s name, Dry APP Multiply Protein o y Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP***
X 0
X
X
B. Total Creditable Amount?! 0
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest ¥ 0z) ! 2.00
[ll. EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Grain used in finished good..
_— . Ounces per Raw
Desclrrgztrlggig;t(;rsg:table Portion of Creditable
: . Whole Grain Creditable
Food Buying Guide Ingredient % of Enrichment Formula! Amount
% 0
%
D. Total Creditable Amount for Equivalent Grains 0

Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest % serving. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: _3.00

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _3.00
product (ready to cook) contains _2.00
grains when prepared according to directions.

- ounce serving of the above
ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate and equivalent

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

| further certify that any APP used in this product conforms to Food and Nutrition Service regulations (7CFR Parts 210, 220,

225 or 226 Appendix A).

FKim Scardicchic July 6, 2015

Your Name Date

CN Labeling Technologist

*This information is needed if a creditable Alternate Protein Product (APP) is used in the product and counted toward meeting the meat/meat

alternate requirements.

**This is a CN labeled product and the CN PQC Program, which ensures that every production run obtains the above numbers, is applicable to

the production of this item. The numbers above are based on the current approval.



