Smart Serve® 3-D Chicken Fillet, Glazed Teriyaki Flavor



Part of the Tyson

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size: 3.00 OZ (84 g)

Total Fat 3.5 g

Trans Fat 0 g

Saturated Fat 1 g

Cholesterol 50 mg

Total Carbohydrate 3 g

** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower

depending on your calorie needs

Sodium 450 mg

Dietary Fiber 0 g

Sugars 3 g Protein 15 g

Vitamin A

Vitamin C

Calcium

Servings Per Container: 52 Calories / Calories from Fat:



110 / 30

5%

5%

17%

19%

1%

0%

0%

2%

0% 4%

% Daily Value **

Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (oz.): Case Weight (lb.):

275-530 3.00

Data Generated: 11/14/2017

Data Valid As Of: 9/9/2017

Description: Boneless, skinless, chicken breast chunks, shaped into a thick fillet using an exclusive process. Unbreaded and

fully cooked. Natural breast shape.

Technical Label Name: Fully Cooked Chunked & Formed Glazed Chicken Breast with Rib Meat Fillet Shaped Teriyaki Flavor

Brand: SMARTSERVE(R)

Packaging Type: BULK-BAG

Master Case GTIN: 00880760015410

Master Case Gross Weight: 10.54400

Master Case Length: 18.00000

Master Case Width: 10.00000

Master Case Height: 5.00000

Master Case Cube: 0.52080

Cases/Layer: 10

Cases/Pallet: 90

Layers/Pallet: 9

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 455

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 0

CN Credit: 2 OZ MMA CHICKEN

Preparation Method:

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 375 degrees f. Heat frozen product for 25-30 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Heat frozen product for 15-20 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Microwave: Heat frozen product on high power for 2-3 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate. GLAZE: Water, Sugar, Soy Sauce (Water, Wheat, Soybeans, Salt), Distilled Vinegar, Modified Corn Starch, Orange Juice Concentrate, Caramel Color. CONTAINS: Soy, Wheat

CN Equivalency Statement: 275-530

Master-Case-Labels: 275-530

Nutritional Data:

Name	UoM	Per Serving	Per 100g
Calcium	mg	9.1	10.9
Calories	kcal	112.3	133.7
Calories from Fat	kcal	32.1	38.2
Cholesterol	mg	49.7	59.1
Dietary Fiber	g	0.0	0.0
Iron	mg	0.6	0.7
Protein	g	15.4	18.3
Saturated Fat	g	0.9	1.1
Serving Size	g	84.0	100.0
Sodium	mg	453.6	540.0
Sugars	g	2.6	3.1
Total Carbohydrate	g	3.2	3.8
Total Fat	g	3.5	4.2
Trans Fat	g	0.0	0.0
Vitamin A	IU	46.7	55.6
Vitamin C	mg	1.5	1.9





PRODUCT ANALYSIS FORM FOR CN PRODUCTS & NON CN PRODUCTS PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT FOR MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE (M/MA) AND EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)

Product Name: Chunked and Forr	med Glazed Chicken I	Breast With Rib	Meat Fille	t Shape T	eriyaki Flavor_Co	ode No:	275-530	
Manufacturer: Adva	ncePierre Foods Inc							
Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size: Net V	Vt. 9.75 LBS / 52 pieces .	3.00 oz = portior	size					
I. Meat/Meat Alternate								
The chart below shows the creditab	le amount of Meat/Mea	at Alternate det	ermination					
Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Ray Portion of Credita Ingredient			Food Buying Guide Yield		Creditable Amount*		
Chicken Breast with Rib Meat	2.88	х		70%		:	2.016	
		X						
A. Total Creditable Amount ¹		X					2.00	
_						1		
II. Alternate Protein Produc	t (APP)							
If the product contains APP, the cha	` '	the creditable a	mount of A	APP is fille	ed out.			
Description of APP, Manufacturer's name, and code number	Ounces Dry APP Per Portion	Multiply	9 Pr	% of otein s-Is*	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP***		
		Х					0	
		X						
B. Total Creditable Amount ¹		Х					^	
							<u>0</u>	
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUN	T (A + B rounded do	wn to nearest	/4 OZ) 1				2.00	
II. EQUIVALENT GRAINS (E	le amount of Grain use	ed in finished go	ood					
Description of Creditable	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable							
Ingredients per Food Buying Guide	Whole Grain			1		Creditable		
	Ingredient	% of Enric	hment		Formula ¹		Amount 0	
		%					U	
D. Total Creditable Amount for	or Equivalent Grains						<u>0</u>	
Total Creditable Amount must be rounde	ed down to the nearest ½	serving. Do not	round up.					
		_						
Iotai	weight (per portion)	of product as	purcnase	d: <u>3.00</u>				
I certify that the above inform								
product (ready to cook) cont		es of equiva	lent mea	at/meat a	alternate and _	ec	uivalent	
grains when prepared accordi	ng to directions.							
(Reminder: Total cr	editable amount can	not count for n	nore than	the total	weight of produc	ct)		
I further certify that any APP used 225 or 226 Appendix A).	in this product confor	ms to Food and	Nutrition	Service r	egulations (7CFR	R Parts	210, 220,	
Kim Scardicchio				uly 6, 2	<i>2015</i>			
Your Name CN Labeling Technologis	st				Date			

^{*}This information is needed if a creditable Alternate Protein Product (APP) is used in the product and counted toward meeting the meat/meat alternate requirements.

^{**}This is a CN labeled product and the CN PQC Program, which ensures that every production run obtains the above numbers, is applicable to the production of this item. The numbers above are based on the current approval.